RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Registration No.

Transferred From :

Type of Receipt :

Name :

Address

State :

Phone No. :

Emall

Status(Rural/Urban) :

Letter No. :

PMOIN Rf’OIS 52434

MINESfR!7018/90005

Date of Recelpt 3 1/05/2018
Prime Minister's Ofﬁee on 31/ 05 ’2018 Wlth Reference Number

Language of English
Request

E Iectromca]}y Tlan&.ferred from Oihel
Pubhc Authonty

AVINASH KUMAR SONWANI

Male
106 A/127 QAZI KHERA | LAL BANGLOW KANPUR NAGAR,
Pm 208007

Gender

Details not
prowded

+91-
979539401

Uttar Pradesh Country :

Detmls not prov 1ded Mobile No. :

H O

ak2502 1 98?(/gma11 com

Urban Education Graduate
Status
Deta:ls not prov1ded Letter Date : Detalls not

prov1ded

Is Requester Below No

Poverty Lme ?:

Amount Paid :

Request Pertams to

Information Sought

Original RTI1 Text :

RTI apphcatlon is par tmlly tr ansferred for an appropnate actlon

Cltlzenshlp Indian
Status

Mode of Payment
Payment Gateway

10)

o

Under the RTT Act 2005, point-to-point mfommtmn of the tollowmg pmm
should be given.

1. What step PMO is taking to monitor and sec that all the DopT guideline
order and 7th CPC 1s implemented as per the Rules In all ministry and
specially ministry of mines.please provide action taken report if any

2.In spite of geological survey of india under ministry of mines

3 New stores manual is 2018 published by GSI and you are requested to
provide the information that what changes are done in the new manual fr
the old one. »
4. Whether new manual was read by the authoritics .if yes, whether the stores
Superiendent post still exists in the department ( AP & M) GSI as per page no
172 of new stores manual 2018. ‘
5. The entitlement give it page no 171 of the store manual for officer are done
on what basis te. Grade pay/pay level/gazetted/non gazcetted.

6.whether as per new stores manual the official below level 7 ( non gazet
are entitled for any item.it yes.new manual do not contain any entitlement :
details as existed in old one.whether any changes are not made for entitlement
of official below level 7 ( non gazetted ) '
7.the entitlement for gazetted / non gazetted officer in GSI as per new stofes
manual 2018 is done by which order.please provide the copy of order .while
all the facilities are given in accordance with in 7th CPC and there is no
mention of Gazetted /non gazetted in 7CPC.only mention by level

8. In 7cpe recommendation the brief case is authorized up till level 6.In n
stores manual 2018 whether same wﬂi be mentloned or not.

m

d)

CW







Status(Rural/Urban) :

Request Pertains to

Information Sought :

RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Registration No. MINES/’R/’O] 8/90004 Date of Recelpt 30 OS/ZOE E,
Transferred From Department of Personnel & Trdmm" on _a() 05/2018 With Reference Number
DOP&T/R’ZUI 8/5’“29
Electronically Transfu'red from Othel Language of Enghsh
Type of Recelpt Pubhe Authority Request
Name Ajay Waw 00 Gender Male

Address Plot No. I.) A Neta]l Housmg Soc1ety, Katol Road,, Nagpur, Pm 440013 !

Maharashtra Detaiis not
State : Country provi de d
+91 9420856499 +91-
Phone No. : Mobile No. : 9 42 0856499
Email ajaywawoo@vahoo in
Urban Education Above

Status Graduate

Letter No. : Details not provided Letter Date : Deta}ls not
provided
Is Requester Below No Citizenship Indian
Poverty Line ? : Status ‘
Amoun t.Pai d: 10) Mode of Payment ,

Payment Gateway

s+ e+ e e—— e PSSE— e e - . [— J— R J— T P -

For providing mtormatlon as may be dvallable in thl.s matter as a spcc1ﬁc dasc -
and C AT order h’iS been uteé

Honble CAT Mumbai bench at Nagpur wde oxder dated '72 1 ”016 in OA
N0.2241/2012 directed the Min. of Mines to hold the Departmental Council
mectings with GSI regularly. Till date the order of the Honble CAT has not
been implemented by the Ministry. Since 2007 not even a single meeting h‘as
been convened. Hence the following information may please be provided. [.

A copy of action taken by the DOPT/instructions issued to the Min. of Mires
in the above matter along with copy of office note wherein the above CAT
order was put up in DOPT may be provided. 2. A copy of reply received from '
the Min. of Mines by the DOPT in the above court matter may be provided. 3.
A copy of information, reply submitted by the Min. of Mines to DOPT in
response to DOPT F.No0.4/3/2009-1CA, dt.24.4.2018 & 30.1.2018 may plegse
be Supplled '

Original RTT Text :

Pnnt 'Save Clemse'




By SgeeP Post
RTI

F.No. A-18/11/2018-ESTT.
Government of India

Ministry of Mines
* % Kk k%

New Delhi, the 14" June, Jom

To,
Shri Ajay Wawoo,
Plot No. 13-A, Netaji Housing Society,
Katol Road, Nagpur,
Maharashtra -440013
Subject: Application under Right to Information Act, 2005- Application received
Shri Ajay Wawoo.
Sir,

This is in reference to your RT] application which has been transferred to this Miristry

by Department of Personnel & Training on 30.05.2018 and to say that the req

natter

from

uisite

information sought by you in respect of Ministry of Mines (Secretariat Proper) may be treated
as ‘NIL” as no such communications have been exchanged between this Ministry and DoP&T.

Also DoP8&T's letter No. 4/3/2009-JCA dated 24.04.2018 and 30.01.2018 have not
received in this Ministry.

1. However, it may be informed that based on the Orders of Hon’ble CAT, Mumbai, B
at Nagpur in OA No. 2241/2012, this Ministry had issued instructions to GSI and IBM td
hold staff council meetings at their end for discussing all issues thereon, after
Departmental Council meeting can be held at Ministry level.

3. In case you are not satisfied with the reply, you may file an appeal before the App¢
Authority (Shri Shersha, Director, Ministry of Mines, Room No. 309, ‘D’ Wing, Shastri Bh4g
New Delhi) within a period of 30 days from the date of receipt of this letter.

Yours faith

{Lakshmi Subrama
cprolUnder Secretary to the Govt. of
Tel.No.: 011-2338

}Zc{py to:
P! Cell, Ministry of Mines.

been

ench

} first
which

of|ate

wan,

fully,

Lol

hian)
India
7223

e-mail: Iakshmi.s@rric.in




RTI REQUEST DETAILS (RT3 g3y fyazom

Registration Number (GSIRUT MINES/R2018/90004 Date of Receipt 30:
qE0) -

P

o o i s T
Transtoreed Froom ca ST AT

Type of Receipt (T\‘ﬁa HPIUPR) :

Name (TH) :
Address (4dT) :

State (YToY)

.
-

Phone Number ([ﬁ'"'[#ﬁ"\') :
Email-ID @T’f—ﬁlﬁ%&) :
Status (@Iﬁh(Rural/Urban) :

Requester Letter Number(‘ﬁaﬂﬂ? LE]

I

Is Requester Below Poverty Line ?

& e WR @A a1

Amount Paid (?Tﬁ'f BT HITdIA) :

Request Pertains to (Glﬂ'\ﬁ‘il'

frafafea @afta g)

Information Sought (mﬂ ﬂT"ﬁ)
Original RTT Text (& SRETIG

.
.

the DOPT in the above court matior nuay

(35/2018

VORIT
Electrameally Transterred Language of Request Enjplish
from Other Public Authority  (SFF[RTY BT HTET) -
Ajay Wuwoo Gender m . Male

Plot No 13-A, Netagi Housing Socicty, Kate! Road,, Nagpir,

Pin:440013

Maliarashtra : (%QT] Details not
Country © propided
+91-04208306499 Mobile Number +9{-
(EEE FaY) ;. 9470856499
Aaywawooinvahoo. n
Urban : Abgve
Education Status : |, =
Gradoate
Details not provided Dethils not
Letter Date : i
No indfan

Citizenship Status

FO 3 {original recipient) Mode of Payment Pay

(AT BT YPR) G

Lalkshm Subramanian Fst

For providing information as may be avadable in this matt
spectiic ense and CAT order has been cued

Honbic CAT Mumbar beneh at Nagpur vide order dated 2.2

i OA No.224 172012 dirceted the ’\hn of Mines o hoid thy

yient

ALY

i as o

120146

Depactmental € uum,rl muetings with OUSrogularly, Till date the

order of the Honble CAT has not been implemented by the

Mintstry, Sinee 2007 pot even a siagle roeeting has been ool 'n\‘u:":cd

i i
Hence the following information mayv please be provided.
copy ol action taken by the DOPT: lHNIIJL,s!UH\ ssued to th

of Mines in the above muiter alony with L'op}» of oltice noty

wheren the above CAT order was put up i DOPT may be

\"{in.

provided. 20 A copy of reply rcac;ud im.n the Min, of Mings by

bo provided. 30 A
informaon, reply submitied by tw \Im of ?\‘im,\ to DOP
FESPUIISY Lo DOPT ¥.NO.432009-JC A, dL24.4.2018 & 30,
may ploase be supplicd.

i

Cony i
i

AR RS




S

- Reglstratlon No MINES/R/?018/90003

{ransterred FYom : jpscM/R/2018/51157

Electronically Tlansferred from Other Language of Engllsh
Publlc Authonty Request

Type of Recelpt

N ame : HARI Gender Male

Address : slo P Parameswara Rao C/o Sri Surya Xerox main Road KAsimkota,
) Vnasakhapatnam Pm 531031

Date of Recelpt 02/05/20 ] 8

Unton Public Service Comunission on 07/05/7018 With Reterence Number :

Delhi Details not
State : Country : provi e d
Detallq not provtded +91-
Phone No. : Mobile No. : 779407945,2 i
Email : harikishore. padala(ct ;,m.ﬂl com !
Urban Educatlon Above
Status(Rural/Urban) : Status : Graduate
Letter No. : Details not provided Letter Date : Detatls not
provided :
e — . i
Is Requester Below No Citizenship [ndian f
Poverty Llne ?: Status
] . 10) Mode of Payment

Amount Paid : Payment Gatcway

Request Pertams to

1. date of exam/mterwew tor the post of Admlmstratlve Off icer in Geolog1cal

Survey of India, Ministry of Mines.

2. syllabus for the above mentioned exam/ interview.

3. state wise/ office wise vacancies of the above mentioned posts.

4. Tentative date of final result / joining of the above mentioned posts.
5. Promotional Prospects and transfer policy of the above mentioned posts.
Ministry of Mines may share the information i.r.o. the above RTI reference
dn ettly with the apphcdut

Information Sought :

Please provide the following mfom1at10n under RTI Act. 2005

: 1. date of exanvinterview for the post of Administrative Officer in Geologi¢

Survey of India, Ministry of Mines.

Original RTI Text : 2. syllabus for the above mentioned exam/ interview,
3. state wise/ office wise vacancies of the above mentioned posts.
4. Tentative date of final result / joining of the above mentioned posts.
5. Promotional Prospects and transfcr policy of the aboxe mCDthHCd  posts.

l Print 1 Save 'L Close :




RTI REQUEST DETAILS

-7 . . MINES/R/2018/90002 Date of 11/04/201%
Registration No. : .
Receipt :

Controller General of Accounts on | H0O42018 With Reference Number

Transterred From : CGACT R2018/9002471

. Electronically Transferred from Other Public Language of English
T . . v =
ype of Receipt Authority Request :
Name : ROYYALA SRIRAMA CHANDRA MURTHY Gender : Malc

room no-32, topaz hostel, Nit Tiruchirapalh, tanjore road. Tiruchirapalh,
Address: -
Pin:620013

State : Tamilnadu Country : D_cta_lls Lot
provided
. 191-8886030375 . . +91-
Phone No. : Mobile No. : 0885284872

Email : sriramrovvala99@ugmail.com

Status(Rural/Urban) : Rural Ed‘Sltc:tt:s“? Graduat

Details not provided Details rjot

Letter No. : Letter Date :

provideq
Is Requester Below No Citizenship Indian
Poverty Line ? : Status
Amount Paid : ()‘(R [ f%’e Is rccc.l\"cd by [)'ep.arl_ment of Mode of fi:iyn}ent
F.xpenditure (original recipient) ) Payment Gatcway

Request Pertains to :
Information Sought : PlL give the mformation.ifany. directly to the applicant

Original RTI Text : please provide all the following details in the documented (on paper) form
L. What 1s the total amount of funds (either in the form of grants or loan or
normal tax devaluation amount whatever it was) allocated to the state of Andhra
Pradesh after 2 June 2014 under each department and each project separately
2. for how nwuch amount utilization certificates were submitted by the
government of Andhra Pradesh,

3. please provide the Xerox copies of all the utihization certificates submitted by
the government of Andhra Pradesh from 2 June, 2014 to 24 march 2018

4. what 1s the total amount granted to the state Andhra Pradesh under External
Atded projects and Central funding schemes

5. what are the rules specified by the department of finance to the state of Andhra
Pradesh ftor getting the money under special assistance measure announced by the -
union finance minister on Sceptember 8.2016. how much amount 1s granted under
that measure.

6. what is the amount granted for the seven north castern states under special
category status and all forms of incentives

7. provide the financial reccommendations of NITI AYOG to the state of Andhr
Pradesh
8. provide the state wise rankings in submitting the utilization certificates in Inglia
10. provide the details about total expenditure made by the state of andhra
pradesh on polavaram project after | aprit 2014, Give me the Xerox copies of
utilization certificates in related to potavaram project submitted by the state of
andhra pradesh. What is the total estimated cost for completing the polavaram




TF

project including R&R package, hydel power plant . Out of that how much
amount will be beared by the Union government.
11, did the 14th finance commission recommended not to provide special

category status to the andhra pradesh. provide me the detailed report of finance -

commission regarding the special category status.
note:Union government:- Government of India

Pﬂ_f‘t_ﬂ jsuave _C[ose'



ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.MINES/R/2018/90002

— Applicant Name
Text of Application

Reply of Application

SN, Action Taken

1 RT{ REQUEST
RECEIVED

2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO

3  REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

ROYYALA SRIRAMA CHANDRA MURTHY

PL.give the information,ifany, directly to the applicant

ir, the information sought by the applicant is not available with CP10
(IFD), Ministry of Mines. Hence, the reply may be treated as Nil.

Date of Action

Action Taken By Remarks

11/04/2018 Nodal Officer CGACT/R/2018/90024/1

12/04/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s} : (1) Ravinder
Kumar IF

12/04/2018 Ravinder
Kumar IF-
{CP10)

Print -




RTI REQUEST DETAILS
Reglstratlon No MINES/R/’?O] 8/80024

Date of Recelpt 19/06/2018

Centml lnfmmatlon Comnnssmn on 19 06 2018 Wlth Reference Numbel

Transferred From : - CICOM/R/2018/50434

Remarks : RTI application is concerned to you. Reply to be sent dlrectly to 1
appllcant

Type of Receipt :

Language of English

- Request

ROSAN KUMAR MALL[K Gender Male

Electromcally Transferred from Other
Pubhc Authonty

Name :

. ROOM NO-402.5U: K & G, GEOLOGICAL SURVEY OF INDIA,

Address: VASHUDHA BHAVAN, Pin:560078
State: Kamataka Country India
+91 8]78189958 . +91-
Phone No. : Mobile No. : 8178189958
Email : mallik rosan@gmail.com
Rural Educatlon Above
Status(RuralfUrban) Status Gra duate

Letter No. : Detalls not provided

ls Requester Below No

Details not

Letter Date : prov1 dc d

Poverty Lme ?:

Amount Paid :

Information Sought :

Request Pertams to :

Cltlzenshlp Indian
Status

Mode of Payment
Payment Gateway

Sir,

The following query I want to be clarified on you end.

Q 1. Regarding official entitlement (Field Shoe/OFFICIAL BAG/OTHER
OFFICIAL ENTITLMENTS)

If a Gazetted officer Matrix Level 11 purchase a Shoe from out of station
(apart from where he/she being posted) from anywhere in Territory of India;
whether that is admissible or not admissible in claim. (Field shoe for officia
purpose for which he/she is entitled)

(Plz provide supporting document/memos/office order for the same)

Q2. 1f a Gazetted officer certified on the back of the voucher/printed
receipt/bill (i.e. this much amount has been spent for govt. bonafide work w
his/her hand and seal), is not that a valid voucher. Whether can my
adnnnistrative authority and PAO question me for the same.

Q3. Whether it is necessary that the Voucher/receipt/bill should be on the
gazetted officer name, then only that can be clanmed by the same officer (If
he/she certified the same in the back of the Voucher/receipt/bill, is not that i
sufficicnt to be claimed.}

Q4. If a gazetted officer certified any voucher/bill/printed receipt, whether i
an authentic bill or not. And the validity of the same.

(Whether that is questionable or not and on which ground.)

Sir, I request you to provide the answer for the above said queries with valig
documentary proot

|

ith




Ddirin

Original RTI Text : Sir,

The following query [ want to be clarified on you end.

Q 1. Regarding official entitlement (Field Shoe/OFFICIAL BAG/OTHER _
OFFICIAL ENTITLMENTS)

If a Gazetted officer Matrix Level 11 purchase a Shoe from out of station
{apart from where he/she being posted) from anywhere in Territory of India,
whether that is admissible or not admissible in claim. (Field shoe for official
purpose for which he/she is entitled)

(P1z provide supporting document/memos/office order for the samc)

Q2. If a Gazetted officer certified on the back of the voucher/printed !
receipt/bill (i.e. this much amount has been spent for govt. bonafide work with
his/her hand and seal), is not that a valid voucher. Whether can my
administrative authority and PAO question me for the same.

Q3. Whether it is necessary that the Voucher/receipt/bill should be on the
gazetted officer name, then only that can be claimed by the same officer (If
he/she certified the samic in the back of the Voucher/receipt/bill, is not that is
sufficient to be claimed.) |
Q4. If a gazetted ofticer certified any voucher/bill/printed receipt, whether it 1s
an authentic bill or not. And the validity of the same.
(Whether that is questionable or not and on which ground.)

Sir, I request you to provide the answer for the above said queries with vahd
documentary proof.

et | S | Gloss|




Sir,
The following query | want to be clarified on you end.

Q1. Regarding official entitlement (FIELD SHOE/OFFICIAL BAG/OTHER OFFICIAL
ENTITLMENTS)

If a Gazetted officer (Matrix Level-11) purchase a Shoe from out of station (apart from where
he/she being posted) from anywhere in ‘Territory of India’, whether that is admissible or not
admissible in claim? (Field shoe for official purpose for which he/she is entitled)

(Plz provide supporting document/memos/office order for the same)

Q2. If a Gazetted officer certified on the back of the voucher/printed receipt/bill (i.e. this much
amount has been spent for govt. bonafide work with his/her hand and seal), 1sn’t that a valid
voucher? Whether can my administrative authority and PAO question me for the same?

Q3. Whether it is necessary that the Voucher/receipt/bill should be on the gazetted officer
name, then only that can be claimed by the same officer (If he/she certified the same in the
back of the Voucher/receipt/bill, isn’t that is sufficient to be claimed?)

Q4. If a gazetted officer certified any voucher/bill/printed receipt, whether it is an authentic bill
or not? And the validity of the same?

(Whether that is questionable or not and on which ground?)

Sir, I request you to provide the answer for the above said queries with valid documentary
proof.




Sh. Rosan Ku
Room no.402 ¢
Gsl,

Vashudha Bhav: &~ o
Tel:+91-817816¢ 558

Subject: Infor:

Sir,

This ha.

above. In so iz

made to officer. -

By Speed Pbst
Nod " 20756 - JeRE Admn,
FEs S 20 oenmes o ndia
Giod =0 CRGinstry o 7T aes
(ADIN: c:TRATEON SEL TION)
Reont 02,338, A-wing, Shastri Bhawan

New Delhi, the 12" July, 2018
Ak
S K&G

S ey
!

arion sought under nght to information Act, 2005.

kg ek ek ®
H - -
auon date 9

23 Acmmistration S e S ibis Mines

‘erence to your R 06 2018 on the subject mentioned

;s concerned, the reimbursemert is

sas of Mlnlstry of e ror Office Ba Sriefcase/ladies Purse as under:

SI.No.  Levei . Ufficers Rates (for official bag)
—ﬁl—rSu ! \u‘nlidnmr\ Qe a - 10,000/-
ﬁdain P Secretaries & Fqus e 8,000/~
| 3. Joint - octarios & qumalwl o 6,500/-

4. Direct ngput\ Secrefaries & I guis alent - - 5,000/-
3. Unider o rotaries & 1 \|unalu | 4,000/-
6. | Seu w’!‘miac\l—qunal 1t |400)f
——7__"!\\ : PN Equna Hm o : 3, 1)00“

2. Vide 3 21 70 CRC recu cenuatons. the o nodicity of reimbursement for odicial

bag is restrict= - > onace in three -2 s 37 ‘e san - s made on the basis of original bili

produced by i

3. If you o

i.e. Shri Shers .
apt of this letter

days from the

\/4py for infors o o

1. Pl

< aggrieved with this reph,

nceriofficial

vou may i an appeal before Appeallate Authority
Cirector, Ministry of Mires 309-D Shastrl Bhawan, New Delht within & 30

Yours faithfully

b

{ Lakshmi Subramanian)
Under Secretary to the Govt of India/GPIO

& further necews a7, a o 1o -

Viristry of Mines e w1 =T ted 19.06.2018.




Registration No. :

RTI REQUEST DETAILS
MINES/R/ZO] 8/80023

Date of 13/06/2018
Recelpt

Transferred From :

Mmlsuy of Homc Afialrs on 13@6:’201 8 W1th Refcrmcc Numbm
MHOME!R:ZOI 90[ l7

For part 1, appllcatlon is transferred to PAO Cabmet Sectt For part

Remarks : application is transferred to all Ministries/Departments and PMO for N.A.
. Electronically Transferred from Other Public Language of English
’I‘ype of Recelpt ) Auth01 ity Request
Name : lehll M Babu Gender Male ;
A 456 Second Floor Abme Bavam Dalry, A Block New Ashok Nagar New Delhi, ‘;
Address :
Pm 110096
. Delhi Details pot
State : Country :  provi de i
_ +91-9100941948 +91-
Phone No. : Mobile No. : 9100941948 |
Emall n1kh11 nmb(ngall com !
Status(RuralfUrban) Urban Education
: Status
L R . e e - J—— — pp—_— b r e e e T ———nn et PE———
Letter No. : Detalls not provided Letter Date Detalls ot
prowde:l

- Is Requester Below No

Poverty Line ? :

Citizenshlp Indian
Status

Amount Paid :

0 (RTI fee 1s received by Department of

Mode of Paymenlt
Expendlture (original recipient) )

Payment Gateway

Request Pertams to

Information Sought

The apphcatlon 1S transfencd under Scctlon 6( 3) of the RTl Act 2005 to thc C P10,
Ministry of Home Affairs for response as the information sought may more closely
leiate to them

Original RTI Text :

Please prov1de the following mformatlon

1. Year-wise, total amount spent on air travel for foreign and domestic trips of 4
Union Ministers of Government of India or central government, including the
Minister, for the past 30 ycars, including 2017-18.

1l

2. Year-wise, and minister-wise all available details of all air travel for foreign
domestic trips of each Union Minister (of Government of India or central
government}, including the Prime Minister, including which class (business,
gconomic ¢tc.} he/she travelled. destination, date, cost, purpose of visit or details of
event to be attended, among other details for each air travel, since the NDA
governinent came to power in May 2014.

hnd

3. Year-wise and Union Minister-wise (of Government of India or central
government) total number of air travel for foreign and domestic trips undertaken by
each Union Minister, including the Prime Minister, since the NDA government
came to power in May 2014.

rime



Please send a softcopy of the response to mklil.nmb{ggmail.com. Acknowledgment.

would be send via email at the earliest.

| Print | Save | Close.



Most immediate/

No.41/1/2013 - 9mda3/Admn.
T FIFR/Government of India

T HATAA/Ministry of Mines
(ADMINISTRATION SECTION)

Room Ne.338, A-wing. Shastri Bhawan
New Delhi, the 20" June, 2018

Shri Nikhil M Babu,

A 456, Second floor, A Block, New Ashok Nagar.
New Delhi-110096

Email: nikhil.nmb@gmail.com

Ph No:+91-9100941948

Subject: Information sought online unfie: I*Right to Information Act, 2005.
Sir,

This has reference to your RTI application datled 13.06.2018 on the subject
mentioned above sesking information relating to Official visit of the Union minister of
mines within India and abroad and to say that so far as the Administration Sectlon 1s
concerned, the information relating to point 2 & 3 of the RTi request, the details of

purpose and expenditure are available on website of Ministry of Mines. For |more

information, - - - the user - may visit
https://mines.gov.in/ViewData/Details?mid=14488&catiD=105.

2. In case you are aggrieved with this reply. you may file an appeal pefore
Appeallate Authority i.e. Shri Shersha, Director, Ministry of Mines, 309-D. Bhastri

Bhawan, New Delhi within a 30 days from the receipt of this letter.

( Lakshmi Subramanian)
Under Secretary to the Govt of India/CPIO

Copy for information & further necessary action to:-

1. PI Cell, Ministry of Nuhﬂes New Delhi w.rt RT! dated 13.06.2018.
e LAY

I
/T






RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Registration No. :

MINES/R/Z()]S /80022 Date of 13/06/2018

Reeelpt

Transferred From :

Ministry of Home Affairs on 1%06/2018 With Rcferem:e Number :

MHOME#R20]‘§;80891

For part 1, appllcatlon is transferred to PAO Cabmet Sectt For part 2

Remarks : appllcatlon is transferred to all Mmlstrles/Departments and PMO for N Aj
. Electronically Transferred from Other Public Language of English
Type of Recelpt Authonty Request :
Name lehl] M Babu Gender Maie

. A 456, Second Floor Above Bavam Dalry, A Biock New Ashok Nagar, New 1

)elhi

AddTess: pin:110096
State Dellu Country : India
+91 9100941948 . +91-
Phone No. : Mobile No. : 91 009 4 l 9 48
Email mkhll nmb(a)gmali com
Status(Rural/Urban) UI ‘ban Education
: Status :
Letter No. : Details not provided Letter Date : Details not
prowded
Is Requester Below No szenshlp Indian
Poverty Lme ?: Status
. 0 (RTl ﬂ.c is 1eccwed by Department 0f Mode of dernert
Amount Paid : F xpenditure (original recipient) ) Payment Gdteway

Request Pertalns to

Information Sought

: event to be attended, among other detatls for each air travel, since the NDA

Please prov1de the fol]owmg mformatlon

1. Year-wise, total amount spent on air travel for foreign and domestic trips of all

Union Ministers of Government of India or central government, including the Prime

Minister, for the past 30 years, including 2017-18.

2. Year-wise. and minister-wise all available details of all air travel for foreign
domestic trips of each Union Minister (of Government of India or central
government}, including the Prime Minister, mcluding which class (business,

and

economic etc.) he/she travelled, destination, date, cost, purpose of visit or detajls of

government came to power in May 2014,

3. Year-wise and Union Minister-wise (of Government of India or central

government) total number of air travel for foreign and domestic trips undertakgn by

each Union Minsster, including the Prime Minister, since the NDA government

came to power in May 2014.

Please send a softcopy of the response to nikhil.nmb(@gmail.com. Acknowledgment

would be send via emall at the earl;est

Original RTI Text :

Please prov1de the fi ollowmg mforma.imn




1. Year-wise, total amount spent on air travel for foreign and domestic trips of all -
Union Ministers of Government of India or central government, including the Prir_
Minister, for the past 30 years, including 2017-18.

2. Ycar-wise, and minister-wise all available details of all air travel for foreign and
domestic trips of each Unton Minister (of Government of India or central
government), including the Prime Minister, including which class (business,
economic etc.) he/she travelled, destination, date, cost, purpose of visit or details of
cvent to be attended, among other details for cach air travel, since the NDA
government came to power in May 2014,

3. Year-wise and Union Minister-wise (of Governiment of India or central
government) total number of air travel for foreign and domestic trips undertaken by
each Union Minister, including the Prime Minister, since the NDA government
came to power in May 2014,

Please send a softcopy of the response to nikhil.nmb@gmail.com. Acknowledgment
would be send via email at the earliest.

[ Print_{ Save |, Close




Most Immediate/ RT

No.41/1/2013 - gmd«/Admn.
HRF @IS /Government of India

GTeT FATAA/Ministry of Mines
(ADMINISTRATION SECTION)

Room No.338, A-wing, Shastri Bhawan
New Delhi, the 20" June, 2018

Shri Nikhil M Babu,

A 456, Second floor, A Block, New Ashok Nagar,
New Delhi-110096

Email: nikhil.nmb@gmail.com

Ph No:+91-9100941948

Subject: Information sought online*:r:*dﬁr*lﬁg?t to Information Act, 2005.
Sir,

This has reference to your RTI application dated 13.06.2018 on the subjelct
mentioned above seeking information relating to Official visit of the Union minister of
mines within India and abroad and to say that so far as the Administration Section |is
concerned, the information relating to point 2 & 3 of the RTI request, the details |of
purpose and expenditure are available on website of Ministry of Mines. For mare
information, —-— ... the - user . - may visit
https://mines.gov.inViewData/Details?mid=1448&catID=105.

2. In case you are aggrieved with this reply, you may file an appeal before
Appeallate Authority i.e. Shri Shersha, Director, Ministry of Mines, 309-D, Shastri

Bhawan, New Delhi within a 30 days from the receipt of this letter.

\

( Lakshmi Subramanian)
Under Secretary to the Govt of India/CPIO

&pﬁ)r information & further necessary action to:-

1. Pl Cell, Ministry of Mines, New Delhi w.r.t RTl dated 13.06.2018.
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RTI REQUEST DETAILS
Registration No MlNES/R/"Oi 8/80021 Date of Recelpt 25/05/201 8

Prime Minister's Ofﬂc.e on 23’0#2015 Wlth Reference Nun1be1

Transferred From : P’\/IOI\I R 2913,5 41

Remarks RT[ appllcatlon is transferred for an approprlate actlon
Electronically Transferred from Other Language of Engllsh
Type of Recelpt Public Authority Request
N ame : madan mohan pr ya Gender Malc

Address: V!liat’e—Nawadlh Post Orkhar Vla-thlmar Dlstnct ledlh Pln 825412

State: Jharkhand Country : India
. 791-8527679634 . . +91- ‘
Phone No. : Mobile No. : 7634035380,
Email iawmakermohanbhal(@ mmll com
. Rural Education Above
Status(Rural/Urban) : Status : Graduate

Letter No. : Details not provided Letter Date : Details not
prowded
Is Requester Below No Cltlzenshlp Indian
Poverty Lme ?: Status
10 ) Mode of Paymenl

Amount Paid : Payment Gateway |

Request Pertams to

Kmdly p10v1dc deta1ls of royalty given agamst mmerais to }harkhand Statc
Information Sought : from 01.04.2013 to tll date.
Kmdly prondc year w1se and mmeidl wise data

Kindly provide detat]s of rOyalty given agamst mmerals to J harkhand State

Original RTI Text : from 01.04.2013 to till date.
Kmdly provzde year Wtse and mmeral vnse d'ita

| Pnnt ;= Save ‘5 9'9?!%,!
Minee




_ RTI MATTER
No. 10/15/2018-M.V
Government of India
Ministry of Mines
Kkdehk 39{4\
New Delhi, the May, 2018

To

Shri Madan Mohan Priya
Village-Nawadih, Post- Orkhar
Via- Dhanwar, District- Giridih
Jharkhand {825412)

Sub: Information sought under RT| Act, 2005.
Sir,

Reference is invited to your online RTI application registration no.
MINES/R/2018/80021 dated 25.05.2018 on the subject cited above and to state that
Section 9 of the Mines and Minerals (Development and Regulation) (MMDR)
Act, 1957 prescribes payment of royalty at the rate specified in the Second
Schedule to the MMDR Act, 1957. Royalty is fixed by the Central Government
but it is collected and appropriated completely by the State Governments; and
details in this regard are not maintained centrally.

2. If you are not satisfied with the above information you may make an
appeal to Dr. D. Veena Kumari, Director, Ministry of Mines, Shastri Bhawan,
New Delhi with in a period of 30 days from the receipt of this letter.

Yours faithfully

b

(Adhir Kumar Mallik)
Under Secretary / CPIO
Tel: 011-23384743

‘/ Copy for information to: The Section Officer, PI Ceil, Ministry of Mines, New Delhi




Registration No. :

Transierred From

MINES R/7018/80020

RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Date of Recelpt 18/05/201 8

PEC Ltd oh l‘i 03, ’2018 Wlth Reterencc Numbm PECLT’R "017/50005

Remarks : As it deals wnth Mines
Electronically Transferred from Other Language of English
Type of Receipt : Publlc Authorlty Request
Name F ROST INTERNATIONAL LIMITED Gender Thlrd Gender
402-403, KALPANA PLAZA 24/147 B BIRHANA ROAD KANPUR |
Address :
Pm: 20800 .l
State Uttar Pradesh Country India
+91-9838070319 . . +91-
Phone No. : Mobile No. : 9918132664
Emall rakesh kumar(zvfrostmtematlonal in
Urban Educatlon Detalls not
Status(Rural/Urban) : S tatus provi de d
Letter No. : Details not provided Letter Date : Details not
provxded
Is Requester Below No Citizenship Indian
Poverty Lme ?: Status
0 (RTI fu; Is recely ed by PEC Ltd Mode of Payment

Amount Paid :

Request Pertams to:

Information Sought :

PLEASE PROVIDE IN DETAILS THE ACTION TAKEN BY YOU

: ON ILLEGAL MINING OF IRON & MANGANESE ORES IN THE STAT|

(orlgmal reupient) )

Payment Gateway

WHAT ACTION HAS BEEN TAKEN BY YOU IN THF MATTFR OF
FOLLOWUP OF THE REPORT OF JUSTICE M.B. SHAH COMMISSION
ON ILLEGAL MINING OF IRON & MANGANESE ORES IN THE STAT
OF GOA.

WHAT ACTION HAS BEEN TAKEN BY YOU IN THE MATTER OF
FOLLOWUP OF THE REPORT OF JUSTICE M.B. SHAH COMMISSION

OF GOA.
PLEASE PROVIDE IN DETAILS THE ACTION TAKEN BY YOU.

| Print || Save 6los_e____i
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